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	Janice Weekes,
Director
WeekesJ@workforcecentralma.org

508.373-7628
	Ellen Spencer, Area Director 
Ellen.Spence@MassMail.State.MA.US
 
	Mervyn Campbell
Regional Director;
MA Commission for the Blind

mervyn.campbell@state.ma.us

	DUA Director TBA

Wendy Savary 
Director of Claims and Appeals 
Department of Unemployment Assistance 

Telephone: 508-894-4769

Wendy.Savary@MassMail.State.MA.US

	Susan Maedler, Catholic Charities
smaedler@ccworc.org
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Dave Bassett
SCSEP Director
Operation ABLE, Inc
174 Portland St 5th floor
Boston, MA 02114
617 542 4180 x132
dbassett@operationable.net


	List Provided Below 
	
Deborah Baillargeon 
Deborah.Baillargeon@MassMail.State.MA.US
 
	Maria Deberadinis
Office
617-348-5465
Cell
617-308-0327
email
maria.deberadinis@state.ma.us

Joyce Clemence;
Director of Southbridge DTA:
joyce.clemence@state.ma.us

Lori Jacques:
Director of Worcester DTA;
lori.jacques@state.ma.us

Kimberly Rowe-Cummings
Director Employment Services Program, (ESP)
Massachusetts Department of Transitional Assistance
600 Washington Street, Boston, MA  02111
Phone:  617-348-5957
Fax:  617-727-9153
Kimberly.rowe-cummings@state.ma.us
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Central MA ABE Providers
	Ascentria Community Services, Inc. 
	Director 
	Teresita Encarnacion 
	tencarnacion@ascentria.org

	Catholic Charities/Worcester 
	Director 
	Madelyn Hennessy 
	mhennessy@ccworc.org 

	Quinsigamond Community College /Worcester 
	Director 
	Kimberly White
	kwhite@qcc.mass.edu 

	Sheriff's Department of Worcester 
	Director 
	Lisa M. Gobi 
	lgobi@sdw.state.ma.us 

	Training Resources of America/Worcester 
	Program Coordinator 
	Douglas Daigle 
	ddaigle@tra-inc.org 

	Webster Public Schools 
	Director 
	
	

	Worcester Public Schools 
	Director 
	Jennifer Brunelle
	BrunelleJB@worcesterschools.net



Central MA  - Additional Community Partners:
	Grafton Job Corps center
	Center Director 
	Colleen Lanza
	 lanza.colleen@jobcorps.org
(508)839-6904

	Worcester Community Action Council
	Chief Strategy Officer
	Charla Hixson
	chixson@wcac.net
508.754-1176

	YouthBuild
	Program Coordinator 
	Douglas Daigle 
	ddaigle@tra-inc.org 

	New England Farm Workers’ Council
	Executive Director
	Heriberto Flores
	astlouis@partnersforcommunity.org; hflores@partnersforcommunity.org
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